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Press Release

Perkins Coie Recognized as | P and Life Sciences Leader in USand
China by Managing IP

SEATTLE (July 6, 2022)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that it has again been ranked nationally in
Managing Intellectual Property's IP Stars guide, achieving recognition in five categoriesin 2022: Patent
Contentious, Patent Prosecution, PTAB Litigation, Trademark Prosecution, and Life Sciences. Thirty-one
Perkins Coie | P attorneys were also named as leadersin their fields in the United States and China.

The firm additionally received recognition in the Asia Pacific, Chinajurisdiction, as a notable foreign firm for
trademark law, and was recognized in the top category for intellectual property in four U.S. markets: Arizona,
Colorado, Washington, and Wisconsin. The firm also picked up rankingsin California, the District of Columbia,
Idaho, Illinois, and New Y ork in 2022.

Perkins Coie's leading | P attorneys by region are as follows:
China

e Scott Palmer, Shujun (Sue) Zhong (rising star)
United States

e National: Amanda Tessar

Arizona: Chad Campbell

Cdifornia: Viola Kung, John Schnurer, James Snell, James Valentine, Yingli Wang (notable practitioner),
Bobbie Wilson, Michael Wise

Colorado: Peter Kinsella, Douglas Sawyer

Illinois: Douglas Sawyer

New York: Gene Lee

Washington: Ramsey Al-Salam, David Burman, Jim Go, Lynne Graybeal, Lynn Hvalsoe, Ryan McBrayer,
Paul Parker, Maurice Pirio, William Rava, and Grace Han Stanton

¢ Washington, D.C.: Shannon Bloodworth, and Nathan Kelley

e Wisconsin: David Anstaett

Managing IP's IP Stars guide is based on extensive information gathered through interviews and surveys of
thousands of firms, IP practitioners, and clients across over 70 jurisdictions.

Perkins Coie's Intellectual Property practice combines the focus and flexibility of aboutique firm with the
complementary services of one of the world's leading technology law firms. The internationally recognized IP
practice consists of more than 250 attorneys and agents in the United States and Asiawho provide innovative,
holistic counsel at every stage of |P protection and development. Perkins Coie's China IP Agency, licensed by
the China National Intellectual Property Administration, supports the firm's I P practice.



https://perkinscoie.com/newsroom
https://www.perkinscoie.com/en/practices/intellectual-property-law/index.html

Perkins Coie is aleading international law firm that is known for providing high-value, strategic solutions and
extraordinary client service on matters vital to our clients' success. With more than 1,200 lawyersin offices
across the United States and Asia, we provide afull array of corporate, commercial litigation, intellectual
property, and regulatory legal advice to a broad range of clients, including many of the world's most innovative
companies and industry leaders as well as public and not-for-profit organizations.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.
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Scott J. Palmer

Partner
SPalmer@perkinscoie.com  86.10.5971.9399

Shujun (Sue) Zhong

Associate
SZhong@perkinscoie.com  86.10.5971.9333

Amanda Tessar

Partner
ATessar@perkinscoie.com  303.291.2357
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Chad S. Campbdll

Partner
CSCampbell @perkinscoie.com  602.351.8393

ViolaT. Kung

Partner
VKung@perkinscoie.com  650.838.4457

John P. Schnurer

Partner
JSchnurer@perkinscoie.com  858.720.5705

James G. Snell

Partner
JSnell @perkinscoie.com  650.838.4367
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JamesF. Valentine

Partner

JValenti ng@perki nscoie.com  650.838.4469

Yingli Wang, Ph.D.

Partner
Y Wang@perkinscoie.com  310.788.3348
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Bobbie Wilson

Partner
BWilson@perkinscoie.com

Michael J. Wise

Partner
MWise@perkinscoie.com  310.788.3210

Peter J. Kinsdlla

Partner
PKinsella@perkinscoie.com  303.291.2328
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GeneW. Lee

Partner
GLee@perkinscoie.com  212.261.6825
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Ramsey M. Al-Salam

Partner
RAISalam@perkinscoie.com  206.359.6385

David J. Burman

Partner
DBurman@perkinscoie.com  206.359.8426

Lynne E. Graybeal

Partner
L Graybeal @perkinscoie.com  206.359.6485
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Ryan J. M cBrayer

Partner
RM cBrayer@perkinscoie.com _206.359.3073
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Paul T. Parker

Partner
PParker@perkinscoie.com  206.359.3258

William Cheever Rava

Partner
WRava@perkinscoie.com  206.359.6338

Grace Han Stanton

Partner
GStanton@perkinscoie.com  206.359.6483
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Shannon M. Bloodworth

Partner
SBloodworth@perkinscoie.com  202.654.6204

Nathan Kelley

Partner

NKelley@perkinscoie.com  202.654.3343

David L. Anstaett

Partner
DAnstaett@perkinscoie.com  608.663.5408
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